

**DATE: January 8, 2024**

**CLARIFICATION NO. 2**  
**TO**  
**CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS**  
**FOR PROJECT NO. E009-293**

**DESCRIPTION:**     **AML UPC MAINTENANCE NORTH**

**LOCATION:**         **CLAY, GREENE, SULLIVAN, AND VIGO COUNTIES IN INDIANA**

**FOR AGENCY:**     **DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES**

The information contained in this Clarification is intended to correct any composition errors and serve to eliminate any misunderstanding of the basic plans and specifications the same as if being originally incorporated therein.

**ITEM NO. 1:**

Are the bid results available for the current contract or past contracts for maintenance?  
Can we see those results?

This information is available at the following link  
<https://www.in.gov/dnr/engineering/bidding/dnr-projects-bidding-information-2021/>. The previous contract was DEL2115208379/E009230. You would just click on the bid results.

**ITEM NO. 2:**

I was looking for were the details including the unit price sheets.

The UPC sheets from the most recent awarded UPC maintenance North contract are attached.

**ITEM NO. 3:**

**ITEM NO. 4:**

**ITEM NO. 5:**

**ITEM NO. 6:**

**ITEM NO. 7:**

**ITEM NO. 8:**

**END OF CLARIFICATION**

UNIT PRICES

PROJECT NO. E009-232 NORTHERN MAINTENANCE

The Contract is based on the following unit prices. These prices are installed, but not limited to labor and materials.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cost/Unit</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Ditch, Cleaning	700	LFT	\$ 5.50 /LFT	\$ 3,850.00
2. Ditch, Type I	100	LFT	\$ 6.50 /LFT	\$ 650.00
3. Ditch, Type II	100	LFT	\$ 8.00 /LFT	\$ 800.00
4. Ditch, Type III	100	LFT	\$ 16.00 /LFT	\$ 1,600.00
5. Ditch, Type IV	100	LFT	\$ 21.00 /LFT	\$ 2,100.00
6. Coarse Aggregate, No. 53	300	TON	\$ 30.00 /TON	\$ 9,000.00
7. Coarse Aggregate, No. 2	300	TON	\$ 32.50 /TON	\$ 9,750.00
8. Riprap, Revetment	300	TON	\$ 32.50 /TON	\$ 9,750.00
9. Partial Load Surcharge	7	EACH	\$ 250.00 /EACH	\$ 1,750.00
10. Revegetation, Field Mix	10	ACRE	\$ 1,750.00 /ACRE	\$ 17,500.00
11. Trash, Remove	10	TON	\$ 200.00 /TON	\$ 2,000.00
12. Mobilization/Demobilization	10	EACH	\$ 1,250.00 /EACH	\$ 12,500.00
13. Commercial Borrow	100	TON	\$ 30.00 /TON	\$ 3,000.00
14. Top Soil	50	TON	\$ 50.00 /TON	\$ 2,500.00
15. Erosion Control Blanket	250	SYS	\$ 3.00 /SYS	\$ 750.00
16. Clearing and Grubbing	7	ACRE	\$ 750.00 /ACRE	\$ 5,250.00
17. Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales	45	EACH	\$ 30.00 /EACH	\$ 1,350.00
18. Unclassified Excavation	1,000	CYS	\$ 3.50 /CYS	\$ 3,500.00
19. Haul and Place Materials, Equipment	250	CYS	\$ 6.00 /CYS	\$ 1,500.00
20. Haul and Place Materials, Truck	250	CYS	\$ 6.00 /CYS	\$ 1,500.00
21. Light Grading	3	ACRE	\$ 450.00 /ACRE	\$ 1,350.00
22. Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS	50	EACH	\$ 35.00 /EACH	\$ 1,750.00
23. Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBS	50	EACH	\$ 18.00 /EACH	\$ 900.00
24. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24"	40	LFT	\$ 50.00 /LFT	\$ 2,000.00
25. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	50	LFT	\$ 18.00 /LFT	\$ 900.00
26. Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	200	LFT	\$ 18.00 /LFT	\$ 3,600.00
27. Geotextiles	200	SYS	\$ 4.00 /SYS	\$ 800.00
28. Agricultural Lime	200	TON	\$ 40.00 /TON	\$ 8,000.00
29. Flowable Backfill	24	CYS	\$ 250.00 /CYS	\$ 6,000.00
30. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Shallow	2,500	CYS	\$ 4.00 /CYS	\$ 10,000.00
31. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Medium	1,000	CYS	\$ 5.00 /CYS	\$ 5,000.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID

\$ 130,900

COMPANY NAME: Turner Contracting Inc.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: [Signature]

DATE: 6-15-2022

UNIT PRICES

PROJECT NO. E009-232 NORTHERN MAINTENANCE

The Contract is based on the following unit prices. These prices are installed, but not limited to labor and materials.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cost/Unit</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
1. Ditch, Cleaning	700	LFT	\$ 3.00 /LFT	\$ 2100.00
2. Ditch, Type I	100	LFT	\$ 7.00 /LFT	\$ 700.00
3. Ditch, Type II	100	LFT	\$ 8.00 /LFT	\$ 800.00
4. Ditch, Type III	100	LFT	\$ 13.00 /LFT	\$ 1300.00
5. Ditch, Type IV	100	LFT	\$ 16.00 /LFT	\$ 1600.00
6. Coarse Aggregate, No. 53	300	TON	\$ 28.50 /TON	\$ 8550.00
7. Coarse Aggregate, No. 2	300	TON	\$ 28.50 /TON	\$ 8550.00
8. Riprap, Revetment	300	TON	\$ 35.00 /TON	\$ 10,500.00
9. Partial Load Surcharge	7	EACH	\$ 150.00 /EACH	\$ 1050.00
10. Revegetation, Field Mix.	10	ACRE	\$ 3000.00 /ACRE	\$ 30,000.00
11. Trash, Remove	10	TON	\$ 200.00 /TON	\$ 2000.00
12. Mobilization/Demobilization	10	EACH	\$ 750.00 /EACH	\$ 7500.00
13. Commercial Borrow	100	TON	\$ 25.00 /TON	\$ 2500.00
14. Top Soil	50	TON	\$ 50.00 /TON	\$ 2500.00
15. Erosion Control Blanket	250	SYS	\$ 2.50 /SYS	\$ 625.00
16. Clearing and Grubbing	7	ACRE	\$ 2500.00 /ACRE	\$ 17500.00
17. Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales	45	EACH	\$ 15.00 /EACH	\$ 675.00
18. Unclassified Excavation	1,000	CYS	\$ 3.75 /CYS	\$ 3750.00
19. Haul and Place Materials, Equipment	250	CYS	\$ 5.50 /CYS	\$ 1375.00
20. Haul and Place Materials, Truck	250	CYS	\$ 5.50 /CYS	\$ 1375.00
21. Light Grading	3	ACRE	\$ 600.00 /ACRE	\$ 1800.00
22. Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS	50	EACH	\$ 30.00 /EACH	\$ 1500.00
23. Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBS	50	EACH	\$ 12.00 /EACH	\$ 600.00
24. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24"	40	LFT	\$ 50.00 /LFT	\$ 2000.00
25. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	50	LFT	\$ 10.00 /LFT	\$ 500.00
26. Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	200	LFT	\$ 10.00 /LFT	\$ 2000.00
27. Geotextiles	200	SYS	\$ 4.00 /SYS	\$ 800.00
28. Agricultural Lime	200	TON	\$ 37.50 /TON	\$ 7500.00
29. Flowable Backfill	24	CYS	\$ 175.00 /CYS	\$ 4200.00
30. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Shallow	2,500	CYS	\$ 3.50 /CYS	\$ 8750.00
31. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Medium	1,000	CYS	\$ 4.50 /CYS	\$ 4500.00

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID

\$ 139,100.00

COMPANY NAME: Crane Excavating

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: Mitch Mansoly

DATE: 6/14/2022